

Report Number:

EC2024-1259

Meeting: Executive Committee

Meeting Date: 2024 November 07

NOTICE OF MOTION

RE: Reconsideration of the Closure of the Inglewood Pool

Sponsoring Member(s) of Council: Andre Chabot, Sonya Sharp

WHEREAS City Council voted to close the pool as part of budget cuts across the organization in 2019 in CPS2021-0748,

AND WHEREAS City Administration recommended accelerating the timeline to close the pool, which is now set to permanently shut down on December 22nd, 2024,

AND WHEREAS City Council voted to accelerate the closure of the Inglewood Pool on October 8th Public Hearing Meeting of Council.

AND WHEREAS, Administration indicated at the October 8th Public Hearing Meeting of Council that Inglewood Pool would require electrical system upgrades to remain in operation until 2026.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that Council reconsider the October 8th decision at the Public Hearing Meeting of Council C2024-1131 to advance the Permanent Closure of Inglewood Aquatic Centre,

AND FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT; Council Directs Administration to find funding up to \$350,000 to cover only what is urgently and critically required to operate the facility to keep the Inglewood Pool running until MNP renovations are complete.

AND FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT; Council earmark operational funding of \$400,000 per year, that was previously relinquished in the 2023-2026 Service Plans and Budget adjustments.

Attachments:

- 1. Notice of Motion Checklist
- 2. Public Submissions

CITY OF CALGARY
RECEIVED
IN COUNCIL CHAMBER

NOV 27 2024

ITEM: 9.3.1 C2024-1097

Distrib-Notice of Motion
CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT